Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer – Birbhum Email i.e <dpre>cdprdobirbhum05@gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE NIT NO- 8

NOTICE NO.: 333 / DP J- ROU

DATED - 28/02/2020

Sealed tender are hereby invited by the District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, Birbhum for Supplying following materials from Bonafide Reputed authorized dealer heaving OEM Case specific authentication as per particulars and specification given in below.

SI.	Name of	details	Estimated / Tender Amount	Price offer
No	IT Items			
l		IP Bullet Camera	Quantity=12pic Unit price=Rs. 4690/-	
		HFW14BOSP-Dahua	Amount = 12 *Rs 4690/-=Rs. 56280/-	
3		16 Channel NVR 4K-S2-Dahua	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.13,900/-	
3		16 Channel Power Supply	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.3540/-	
1	S S	HDD 4 TB (Surveillance) WD	Ouantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.9780/-	
5	·E	TV 32" Sony	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.19,400/-	
5	6	HDMI Cable 10 Mtr	Quantity=1 pic, Unit price = Rs.2180/-	
7	S	4U Rack	Quantity=1 pic, Unit price = Rs. 4180/-	
8	Accessories RC	Cat6 Cable	Quantity=1 drum, Unit price = Rs. 6169/-	
9	8 0	1.0 mm Power Cable	Quantity=600 mtr, Unit price = Rs.29/-	
	A &	1.0 mm rower cable	Amount = 600 * Rs. 29 = Rs. 17,400/-	
10		GI Box	Ouantity=12 pic, Unit price = Rs.392/-	
10	F. F.	GI BOX	Amount = 12 * Rs. 392/- = 4704/-	5
1 1	CCTV & its Ac Nalhati DPTRC	100/10 Switch	Quantity=12 pic, Unit price = Rs.1989/-	
11	∞ .ਜ	100/10 Switch	Amount = 12 * Rs. 1989/- = Rs. 23,868/-	
10	CCTV Nalhat	POE Switch	Quantity=2 pic, Unit price = Rs. 3450/-	
12	감 곱	POE SWITCH	Amount = 2 * Rs. 3450/- = Rs. 6900/-	
1.0	_ <u>B</u> ⊖	Madia Campatan	Quantity=12 pic, Unit price = Rs. 3400/-	
13	2 2	Media Convater	Amount = 12 * Rs. 3400/- = 40,800/-	
	Installation at	TDD D	Quantity=12 pic, Unit price = Rs. 1189/-	
14	1	ERD Power Supply	Amount = 12 * 1189/- = 14,268/-	
	a ⊢			
15		Clam	Quantity=12 pic, Unit price = 388/-	
	⊣ 25	Di vi Di l	Amount = 4656/-	
16	13	Electric Board	Quantity=12 pic, Unit price = Rs. 91/-	
	⊣	OPG G-1-1- (1 M)	Amount = 12 * Rs. 91/- = 1092/-	
17		OFC Cable (1 Mtr)	Quantity= 400 mtr, Unit price = Rs. 17/- Amount = 400 * Rs. 17/- = 6800/-	
10	-	OPG P		
18		OFC Box	Quantity=10pic, Unit price = Rs.192/- Amount = 10 * Rs. 192/- = Rs. 1920/-	
10		Lastallation Company (man		
19		Installation Camera (per	Rs.2200/- = Amount 12 * Rs. 2200 = Rs. 26,400/-	
		Camera) Estimate Price		
			Rs. 2,64,237/-	-
1		IP Bullet Camera		
	_	HFW14BOSP-Dahua	Amount = 8 *Rs 4690/-=Rs. 37520/-	
2	, vi	16 Channel NVR 4K-S2-Dahua	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.13,900/-	
3	its	16 Channel Power Supply	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.3540/-	
4	⊣ ୫ 🍳	HDD 4 TB (Surveillance) WD	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.9780/-	
5	- 8 E	TV 32" Sony	Quantity=1pic, Unit price = Rs.19,400/-	
6		HDMI Cable 10 Mtr	Quantity=1 pic, Unit price = Rs.2180/-	
7	lation CCI Accessorie		Quantity=1 pic, Unit price = Rs. 4180/-	
8	U O	Caté Cable 1.0 mm Power Cable GL Box	Quantity=1 drum, Unit price = Rs. 6169/-	
9	SS	1.0 mm Power Cable	Quantity=400 mtr, Unit price = Rs.29/-	
	_ 6 8 S	ਕ	Amount = 400 * Rs. 29 = Rs. 11,600/-	
10	1		Quantity= 8 pic, Unit price = Rs.392/-	
	Installation Acces	100/10 Switch	Amount = 8 * Rs. 392/- = Rs. 3136/-	
11	ਕੂ ਵ		Quantity= 8 pic, Unit price = Rs.1989/-	
	St.		Amount = 8 * Rs. 1989/- = Rs. 15,912/-	
12	ä	POE Switch	Quantity=2 pic, Unit price = Rs. 3450/-	
	H		Amount = 2 * Rs. 3450/- = Rs. 6900/-	
13		Media Convater	Quantity=8 pic, Unit price = Rs. 3400/-	
1			Amount = 8 * Rs. 3400/- = Rs. Rs. 27,200/-	

	Total Es	stimate Price of CCTV	Rs. = Rs. 2,64,237/- + Rs. 2,01,081/- =Rs. 4,65,318/-	
Estimate Price			Rs. 2,01,081/-	
19		Installation Camera (per Camera)	Quantity= 8 pic, Ins Charge per Camera = Rs.2200/- = Amount 8 * Rs. 2200 = Rs. 17,600/-	
			Amount = 10 * Rs. 192/- = Rs. 1920/-	
18		OFC Box	Amount = 400 * Rs. 17/- = 6800/- Quantity=10 pic, Unit price = Rs.192/-	
17		OFC Cable (1 Mtr)	Quantity= 400 mtr, Unit price = Rs. 17/-	
10	2.0	Bicettie Board	Amount = 8 * Rs. 91/- = 728/-	
16		Electric Board	Quantity= 8 pic, Unit price = Rs. 91/-	
15		Clam	Quantity= 8 pic, Unit price = 388/- Amount = 8 * Rs. 388/- = Rs. 3104/-	
14		ERD Tower Supply	Amount = 8 * 1189/- = 9512/-	
14		ERD Power Supply	Quantity=8 pic, Unit price = Rs. 1189/-	

Panchayat

Rural Development Officer, Birbhum Government of West Bengal Office of the District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer - Birbhum Email i.e <dprdobirbhum05@gmail.com Tele / Fax 03462255347

TERMS & CONDITION

- 1. Tender in the letter head of the vendor will have to be submitted in sealed envelope and is to be dropped into the locked tender box kept at the Office of the District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, Birbhum upto 2.00 p.m. on 06/03/2020 along with valid P. Tax, GST and Photocopy of the PAN card and copy of the last Income Tax return certificate, similar type of credential certificate (50% of total value) and completion certificate of a single work of the Office must be submitted in original and photography thereof. The Name of work and Tender memo no. should be clearly superscribed on the sealed envelope. Tender will be opened on the same day (i.e. on 06/03/2020) at 03.00 P.M. The tenderer or their representative may remain present at the time of opening of tender. Rate should be offered inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges.
- 2. Time is the essence of contract. The successful supplier must complete the supply work within the time period specified. No extension of time will be allowed. If the material is not supplied within the specified time period the order for supply of material will be treated cancelled.
- 3. Material should be supplied strictly as per specification given. Any change in the specification will not be
- 4. Rate should be quoted item wise and unit wise.
- 5. Quantity may be increase or decrease.
- 6. Payment Certificate must be of last 03 years of similar type of single work done by the contractor.
- 7. All works will have to be done according to specification and drawing approved by the Authority and as per direction of the District Panchayat and Rural Development Officer, Birbhum.
- 8. Every contractors have to deposit @ rate 2% earnest money in Nationalized Bank Draft with their application, otherwise their tenders will be informal.
- 9. No consumable materials will be supplied to the agency for any work from the office of the undersigned. Agency will be responsible for procuring all materials required for proper execution of work at his own
- 10. All rates shall be inclusive of all charges, royalty, toll charge, carriage etc.
- 11. Any rate above or less in the scheduled rate of work is impractical in the opinion of the tender committee
- 12. The successful tenderer will have to start the work within seven days from the date of issue of work order after execution of formal agreement as per rule and will have to complete the work within the time allowed
- 13. Acceptance of the lowest tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever and also to split up the tendered work to more than one contractor in the interest of scheme execution.
- 14. GST/IT/Royalties and Other taxes & Cess at the prescribed rate will be deducted at source.
- 15. This notice shall form part of terms and conditions of tender and tendered shall be bound to abide by
- 16. All working tools and plants and implements required for the work are to be arranged and supplied by the ply Order tender Nathati tender CCTV at combine doc

- 17. The successful contractor must complete the work within stipulated time period. Time is the essence of contract. The successful contractor must complete the work within the time specified for completion. No extension of time will be allowed except in special case. If any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated time the work order issued in his favour will be cancelled without assigning any reason therefore. The undersigned may also proceed to get the balance work completed by any other means or through other contractors. The excess expenditure, if any, due such a step would be recoverable from the unpaid bills / security deposit of the tenderer. This is apart from any other measure undersigned may take, including black listing of the contractor and forfeiture of earnest money.
- 18. The DP&RDO, Birbhum reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 19. The quality of stationary items and service should be satisfactory otherwise the payment will be held up.
- 20. Rate should be offered per unit in figure & work.
- 21. Rate should be mentioned including all taxes (GST & IT etc & transportation charge)
- 22. No fitting charge/ installation charge will be given.
- 23. Material has to be supplied in sealed packet at DP&RDO Office/DPTRC Md Bazar/DPTRC Nalhati.

24. Tender will be valid for one year from the date of acceptance of rate.

District Panchayat

NOTICE NO.: 333/1(9)/DP4RDU

Rural Development Officer, Birbhum

DATED - 28 | 02 | 2020

Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to :-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (G.), Birbhum.
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Birbhum..
- 4. The Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum. Zilla Parishad,
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Suri Sadar Sub-Division, Birbhum.
- 6. The DIO, NIC to upload the same in District Website.
- 7. The NDC/DPLO/DOMA, Birbhum with a request to hang in your office notice board.
- 8. The Executive Officer, _______(All) Panchayat Samity, Birbhum.

9. Office Notice Board.

District Panchayat

8.

Rural Development Officer, Birbhum